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University information

Name Saxion University of Applied Sciences
Visiting addresses M. H. Tromplaan 28, 7513 AB Enschede
Handelskade 75, 7417 DH Deventer
Postal address P.O. Box 70.000, 7500 KB Enschede, The Netherlands
Website www.saxion.edu
Erasmuscode NL ENSCHEDO3

Nomination & application procedure for exchange students
All exchange programs of Saxion can be found here and are all open for students of
partner institutions

Nomination process The student will be nominated by the home institution to the
partnerschools, or in case you cooperate with more schools
from Saxion to exchange.io@saxion.nl

Application process The student will receive an email with instructions regarding
their online application after nomination

Nomination deadline Fall semester: 15 April
Spring semester: 15 October

Application deadline Fall semester: 1 May
Spring semester: 1 November

Academic Calendar September-February Fall semester

February-July Spring semester

https://www.saxion.edu/studying-in-the-
netherlands/practical- matters

Practical matters e.g.

. . internationaloffice@saxion.nl
Visa, accommodation,

insurance https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLVxbxX3iRJ2QCPV
ObMiktSAgzws7qJpBM
Contact information
International Office Policy advisor partnerships
Jasja Bos US, Canada, Indonesia, Korea,
j.s.e.bos@saxion.nl Vietnam, China
Romy Smeding Mid- and South America, Pacific,
r.smeding@saxion.nl India, Russia
Partnerships@saxion.nl Europe
School Head of Internationalisation
School of Applied Psychology Robert Estevez

saxion.edu
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and Human Resource
Management

r.estevez@saxion.nl

School of Commerce and
Entrepreneurship

International.sce@saxion.nl

School of Creative Technology

Johannes de Boer
j.deboer@saxion.nl

School of Business, Building and

Technology

Internationl.bbt@saxion.nl

School of Life science,
Engineering and Design

Karen van den Berg
k.vandenberg@saxion.nl

School of Finance and
Accounting

Jeanet Nijland
i.h.nijland@saxion.nl

School of Health

Lieke Vollenbroek
|.k.vollenbroek@saxion.nl

School of Education

Henny Oude Maatman
j.h.a.oudemaatman@saxion.nl

School of Governance, Law and
Urban Design

Gerry Stegeman
g.h.stegeman@saxion.nl

International Business School

Remko Wierda
r.wierda@saxion.nl

Hospitality Business School

Jan Willem Meijerhof
j.w.meijerhof@saxion.nl

School of Social Works

Internationalisering.amm@saxion.nl

saxion.edu
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SAEION

UNIVERSITY OF
APPLIED SCIENCES

Program information

Exchange programs (English) Link website
International programs (English) Link website
ECTS system 1 ECTS stands for a study load of 28 hours
Each semester consists of 2 quarters of 15 ECTS each
Language requirements IELTS 6.0

TOEFL paper based
550 TOEFL internet

based 80

Cambridge grading scale 169 (B2)
Course evaluation - Grading scale: 10 - absolutely outstanding

9 - outstanding

8 - (very) good

7 - (fairly) good

- satisfactory
,5 - pass
- justinsufficient
- insufficient
- bad

- very bad
- extremely bad
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